Form PTO-1595 CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of Conveying Party(ies): Johan Theodore REID-ROBERTSON Angelo MARIETTA Anneke Denise Le Roux (legal representative of Franz Xavier MAHL - deceased) Charles Wynand LOUW Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RCM PLASTICS CC Address: Cnr. Main and Dam Roads Anderboldt, Boksburg 1459, Republic of South Africa 	
3. Nature of Conveyance: 3. Nature of Conveyance: 3. Merger 3. Security Agreement 3. Merger 3. Security Agreement 3. Other: 3. Execution Date: October 11, 2004, Octo	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Y¢s ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/500,871	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 	
Customer No.: 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
YOUNG & THOMPSON	Enclosed	
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. 		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Benoît Castel Signature Name of Person Signing Signature	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true September 15, 2005 Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
<u>Certificate of Transmission</u> I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2005. Patrick Feagans		

PATENT REEL: 016811 FRAME: 0241

Case No.

Our Ref: P.20357/DD

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

REID-ROBERTSON, Johan Theodore residing at 1145 Kwartz Street, Helderkruin, 1724, Roodepoort, Republic of South Africa;

MARIETTA, Angelo residing at Cnr. Main and Dam Roads, Anderbolt, 1459, Boksburg, Republic of South Africa;

MAHL, Franz Xavier (deceased) previously of 28 Collins Street, Primrose, Ext. 2, 1401, Germiston, Republic of South Africa; and

LOUW, Charles Wynand residing at 1413 Mikana Street, Van Riebeeck Park, 1619, Kempton Park, Republic of South Africa ("the Assignors")

Have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled hereinafter called A SCREENING ELEMENT,

AND WHEREAS, RCM PLASTICS CC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Republic of South Africa, having a place of business at Cnr. Main and Dam Roads, Anderboldt, Boksburg, 1459, Republic of South Africa hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignor and the Assignor' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference

JO X X

2

Х

X

 \times

X

which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have / executed this

agreement.

004

10/11/04

10/11/04

10/11/04

WITNESSED:

DATE: DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

WITNESSED.

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

10/11/04 10/11/0L

 \times Añgelo

ISON.

Johan

К. ĸ

28/01/05 25/01/05 25/01/05

WITNESSED: DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

WITNESSED: DATE: DATE:

<u>78/01/05</u> 78/01/05 MAHL, Franz Xavier (deceased)

X 0e \simeq ENCREMM.

ĸ Charles /Wyrand

X ĸ

PATENT REEL: 016811 FRAME: 0243 3238

DEPARTEMENT VAN JUSTISIE REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA



DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

EKSEKUTEURSBRIEF LETTERS OF EXECUTORSHIP

(ARTINELS 13 EN 14 VAN DIE BOEDELWET, NO 66 VAN 1965 (SOOS GEWYSIG)] [SECTIONS 13 AND 14 OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATES ACT, NO 66 OF 1965 (AS AMENDE NO:

HIERBY WORD GESERTIFISEER DAT THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

ANNEKE DENISE LE ROUX

IN SY HOEDANIGHEID AS GENOMINEERDE VAN IN HIS CAPACITY AS NOMINEE OF

TRUST BANK OF AFRICA LIMITED

BEHOORLIK AANGESTEL IS AS HA5/HAVE BEEN DULY APPOINTED

EKSEKUTEUR/EKSEKUTRISE EXECUTOR/EXECUTRIX

CERTIFISEER IN WARE AFSKRIF VAN OORSPRONKLIKE CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

OF ORIGINAL

EN AS SODANIG GEMAGTIG IS OM DIE BOEDEL VAN WYLE AND IS/ARE HEREBY AUTHORISED AS SUCH TO LIQUIDATE AND DISTRIBUTE THE ESTATE OF THE LATE

> FRANZ XAVER MAHL IDENTITEITSNOMMER: / IDENTITY NUMBER:

> > 3111215019185

NAGELATE GADE :

DENTITEITSNOMMER: / IDENTITY NUMBE	ABSA TRUST LIMITED
	DIE EIKE BUILDING, GROUND FLOOH Cor MONUMENT & LONG STREET
WAT OF / WHO DIED ON	P.O. BOX 1081 KEMPTON PARK 1620
12 APRIL 2003	TEL: (011) 281 8000 FAX: (011) 281 8128/124/125/126
OORLEDE IS, TE BEREDDER ON VERDER	ESTER VAN DIE HODOCEREGSHOF
A SET Messter von die Hooggeregshof	F.F. C. S. C
Master of the High Court (* PROVINSIALE AFDELING)	2003 -07- 1 8
(* PROVINCIAL DIVISION)	PRETOBIA 0001
Aandag word gevesne of the provisions of section 102.	HASTER OF THE MICH COURT

RECORDED: 09/15/2005

PATENT REEL: 016811 FRAME: 0244